
附件

永春县桂洋镇新岭村等 3 个村农村饮水安全巩固提升工程主要建设内容

乡镇 村

现状

年受益

人口

（人）

规划年

受益人

口（人）

供水规

模（吨/

天）

水源

及其

构筑

物

输水管道管径

/长度（mm/m）

净水设备

其他

设备

清水池

容积（m

³）

配水管管

径/长度

（mm/m）

入户管合计

（mm/m）

新建管网

合计

（mm/m）
设备

处理

能力

（吨

/小

时）

桂洋 新岭 800 800 110.40
地下

水
De40/550 ＼ ＼

消毒

剂投

加器

1台

50m³
De20～

75/3870
De20/3200

De20～

75/7620

外山 草洋 860 860 118.68
地下

水
De40/480 ＼ ＼

消毒

剂投

加器

2台

2座各

30m³

De32～

63/7130
De20/2580

De20～

63/10190

蓬壶 联星 2168 2168 290.00

地表

水、

地下

水

De40-50/1720

净水

器 1
台

5

消毒

剂投

加器

3台

改造 3

座各

50m³

De20～

90/7995
De20/10000

De20～

90/19715


